7863897

CH \$40.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	103/29/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
		1103/29/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Technology Inc.		
Street Address:	7734 West 59th Street		
City:	Summit		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60501-0907		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78638979	NOBODY KNOWS BASEMENTS BETTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)248-6548

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 419-248-7444

Email: karen.ozuk@owenscorning.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Ozuk

Address Line 1: One Owens Corning Parkway

Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43659

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Ozuk
Signature:	/Karen Ozuk/
Date:	03/29/2007

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0982

900073031

source=20070329122613680#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0983

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTEGREX VENTURES, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at One Owens Corning Parkway, Toledo, OHIO 43659 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the owner of U.S. Pending Trademark Application Serial No. 78/638,979 for the trademark NOBODY KNOWS BASEMENTS BETTER;

WHEREAS, OWENS-CORNING FIBERGLAS TECHNOLOGY INC., (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Illinois, having a place of business at 7734 West 59th Street, Summit, Illinois 60501, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark, and the registration therefor, and the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby transfer and assign to ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the registration therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark; to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, licensees or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 29% day of March 2007.

INTEGREX VENTURES, LLC

By:

Rodney A. Nowland Assistant Secretary

State of Ohio

SS

County of Lucas}

Before me personally appeared Rodney A. Nowland, to me known to be the person described in the above assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

ST PRAL SC

Christina M. Hansen Notary Public State of Ohio My Commission Exp. 7/30/2011

Notary Public

Epiesitra Mt Anson

TRADEMARK REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0984

RECORDED: 03/29/2007